EN (@ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or wamings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.

A\ CAUTION: Use with producis heavier than the rated weights indicated may resultin instabilty causing possible injury.
~Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls or concrete walls.
+ Make sure that iy support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according 1o the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE (@) Bitte vor Boginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleilung odor Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen

A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht Konnen Folge sein.
~Halterungen don bracht werden Mo n 2ur Folge haben.
- Sicherhitsausrisstung und gecignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produkies sollle nur von Fachisuten durchgefihrt werden.
* Dieses Produk! kann auf Wanden mit ;

 Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kannen.
« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kieintsile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschiucken hervorrufen kinnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im Aulienbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren.

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte Bauteile mit ql Bei ‘oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.

WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmBig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitit prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR (@) Lisez entiroment o quide duiisateur avant de commencer finstallation ot e montage. S1 vous avez & i les inst oul
veuillez contacter volre distributeur local pour une assistance:
A\ ATTENTION: Lutisation de produis plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut enlrainer ne insiabilté causant des blessures potentieles.

/ent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entraf bl

- Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utiisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
- Ce produit est congu pour &tre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois ou des murs en béton.
. we la supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
- Utiisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
+ Ce produit contient de pelites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
produit a lextéri une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utiisation a lintérieur. L'

/ant l'nstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pidces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
I6phonez & votre distributeur local pour quil la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'ullisation sre et fiable.

RU (@ N ¥ i %
O e csacmaararos o oo o

A\ Brane pony . i
s Tar i worer Tpat.
. pywenTs, Mpoayer
~ ooyt
* Y6eauTecs,
. HE NEPETST

Py
Tawre perann

. conepr 3
« Darwih NDORYXT npeAvasHaseH Tpas
BAXHO: i [2 TGO Aeranert .

MECTHEIM PACTPOCTPaHITENEM 110 BONpOCY Sawensi
TEXHUYECKOE OBCNYXUBAHME: Pa3 8 Tpy Mecsua),

ES @)L s
dtibuidorlocal " )
A

- Este Ubizar
IMPORTANTE: i oesté daiiada,
distribuidor.

PT e Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagéo e montagem. Se vocé tiver dz trugd , por favor,
seu istibuidorocalpara assisténca.
A\ ATENGAO:

utiizadas. Este instalado por profissionas
paredes d

i se
montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE o5 mesmos.
podem causar asfxia se i Mantenha

« Este produto
IMPORTANTE: & recebeu 10d: i a
distribuidor local para subsiituigso.

MANUTENGAO: I cada rés meses).

a . contate 0 seu

y
A 58 a2 ALY e 3 B i B s 2 2 i D 2} o LS 2
8 oy g a5 g AL 01y L0 i A g
Al A0 e i o S B e 53 O Sl 48 0 ) 13 i 5
L sy £ 00139 o 590 ol )6 e 8] e o 5+
R St 3 i 3850 ) S 5 et il o

s et s ] B L) A o g 3

At et apia )l ) 3 5 g sl 5
1 e el ) o 550 e ) el 38 e 55 e B 05 S 1 a0 8 e 8 ) e S B e 5 ) S e e
(7058 08 1 ) i 5 e A ol S L5 gl

A\ CAUTION: This mount is intended for use only
with a maximum weight of 110 Ibs. Use with
products heavier than the maximum weight T V
indicated may resultin collapse of the mount
and its accessories, causing possible injury.

PRO

SERIES ELITE
INSTALLATION MANUAL

Full Motion LED,LCD TV Wall Mount

TECHNOLOGIES

=\ 200x200/300x300
SB-3760ART B¢ 400x200/400x400
%/ 600x400

: sales@starbursttechnologies.com

Technical Support

+5°

-15°




(e ) ) i

M5x14 (x4)

M8x30 (x4)
M-D

M-H (x8)

M6x30 (x4)
M-C

M-F (x4)

M6x14 (x4)
M-B

M-A

4]

M-G (x8)

M8x50 (x4)
M-E

©

D (x2)

==

F(x1)

LARS i

g
8

\'4

=

AE

I




